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Iron ore deposits in Kerala

■257 SHRIMAll BHARGAVI TH \N
KAPPAN Will th. Minister oi S t t t l AND MINES be pleased to state

(a) the aieas in Kcralu where iron ore deposits have Ken located

(b) the approximate potentiality ol these deposits and

(0 thc action being taken by Govern ment ior their piopet explorations?

THE MIN1STFR OI S1FFI AND
MINLS (SHRI S MOHAN kUMARA
MANGAIAM) (a) and (b) As a result of investigations earned out b> thc Gcolo pical Survey of lndn lescives ol about 44 million tonnes v>f oxidised and unoxidi scd ore with total iron content ranging between 31 and 42 per cent have S'eesĵ
estimated in thc foui deposits of Cheruop 1, Fleyethmala, Nanmmda and NeduvUlui at Ko/hikodc m Kerala Investigation in the ncighbounng Alarnpaia deposit i-» in progress and is expeeled to be complet'd by the end of current field scasoi

(c) A view on exploitation of thc ** de posits can be taken only aftci the »nve&tiga tion of the Alampara non oit deposit has been completed and the repoit ueeived b>
the Government

Steel Plants In Fifth Fhe Year Plan

■•258 SHRI D B CHANDRA
GOWDA Will the Minister of ST? FI
AND MINES be pleased to slat.

(a) whether Government have proposed to set up more Steel Plants in thc countiy during the next Five Year Plan, and

(b) if so, the mam features thereof state-wise 7


35 Written Answer* NOVEMBER 30. 1972 Written Answers 36

THb MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI S. MOHAN KUMAR \-
M *NGAI AM) (a) Proposals for the Steel DeveJopment Programmes tor the Fifth Plan are yet to be finalised

(b) Does not arise

Complaints regarding Distribution of Steel

<259 SHRI K MALLANNA Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINI S be pleised to state

(a) whether Government have recLived complaints regarding the mismanagement in the distnbution of steel in the country,

(b) whether any action has since been taken by Government m this regard, and

(c) if so, the nature of the action taken’’

rHF MINISTFR OF STFCL AND
M1NFS t^HRl S MOHAN KUMARA-MANGMAM) (a) to (c) Occasional complaints have been rcce.ved from con sumers and certain Associations about the proceduial diffit ultics m the present dis tribution procedure Certain modifications have already been made with a view to streamlining the procedure Regional Offices of the hon and Steel Conlrollei have been set up m Calcutta, Bombay, Madras, Delhi Kajipui, and Hyderabad and one of then functions is to <heck mis utilisation of steel materials Iron and Steel Controller has also delegated certain powers to the Regional Controllers

This step for decentralisation would lead to the solution of some of the problems locally

Production capacity of Salem Sted Plant

'260 SH&I C K JAFFFR SHARIEF
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state the production capacity of Salem Steel Plant?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI S MOHAN KUMARA-
MANGALAM) The Salem Steel Plant n being designed for production of 195 000 tonnes of finished steel per annum with the following product mix
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